
Regulatory Reform Committee Report

Agency
First

Name

Last

Name
Phone e-Mail

1 Acupuncture Licensing Board Paola Learoyd 919.821.3008 paola@recanc.com

2 Administration, Dept. of Zeke Creech 919.807.2425 zeke.creech@doa.nc.gov

3 Administrative Hearings, Office of Gene Celia 919.431.3067 gene.cella@oah.nc.gov

Molly Masich 919.431.3104 molly.masich@oah.nc.gov

4 Agricultural Finance Authority Frank Bordeaux 919.790.3949 Frank.Bordeaux@ncagr.gov

5 Agriculture & Consumer Services, Department of David S. McLeod 919.707.3010 david.mcleod@ncagr.gov

6 Alarm Systems Licensing Board Charles F. McDarris 919.828.0731 cmcdarris@bdixon.com

7 Appraisal Board Roberta Ouellette 919.870.4854 roberta@ncab.org

8 Architecture, Board of Cathe M. Evans 919.733.9544 cathe@ncbarch.org

9 Athletic Trainer Examiners, NC Board of E. Ann Christian 919.755.9229 e.ann.christian@gmail.com

10 Auctioneer Licensing Board Theresa Watson 919.567.2844 info@ncalb.org

11 Barber Examiners, Board of Kelly Braam
919.981-5210

Ext. 12
kbraam@ncbarbers.com

12 Battleship Commission Terry Brag 910.251.5797 exdir@battleshipnc.com

13 Building Code Council Barry Gupton
919.661.5880

Ext. 232
barry.gupton@ncdoi.gov

14 Chiropractic Examiners, Board of Vance C. Kinlaw 336.272.7341 kinlawyer@bellsouth.net

15 Commerce - ABC Commission Fred Gregory 919.770.0700 fred.gregory@abc.nc.gov

16 Commerce - Banking Commission Daniel Garner 919.733.4662 dgarner@nccob.gov

17 Commerce - Cemetery Commission Jimmy Miller 919.981.2536 jmiller@nccommerce.com

18 Commerce - Community Assistance
Gloria

Nance
Sims 919.733.2850 gnance-sims@nccommerce.com

19 Commerce - Credit Union Antonio Knox 919.571.4888 tknox@nccud.org

20 Commerce - Department of Karen West 919.755.5579 kwest@nccommerce.com

21 Commerce - Employment & Training 919.661.6010

22 Commerce - Industrial Commission Abigail Hammond 919.807.2674 abigail.hammond@ic.nc.gov

23 Commerce - Rural Electrification Authority Frances Liles 919.733.7513 fliles@nc-rea.net

24 Commerce - State Ports Authority Jeff Strader 910.343.6200 jeff.strader@ncports.com

25 Commerce - Utilities Commission Portia Barnes 919.733.3977 barnes@ncuc.net

26 Community Colleges, Dept. of Shanté Martin 919.807.6961
martins@

nccommunitycolleges.edu
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27 Corrections, Department of Joanie Taylor Saucier 919.716.3368
Joan.taylorsaucier@

doc.state.nc.us

28 Cosmetic Art Examiners, Board of Stefanie Kuzdrall 919.715.0018 skuzdrall@nccosmeticarts.com

29 Council of State William Polk 919.733.0152 will.polk@nc.gov

30 CPA Examiners, Board of Felicia F. Ashe 919.733.4223 feleciaa@nccpaboard.gov

31 Crime Control & Public Safety Cassandra White 919.733.2126 cwhite@nccrimecontrol.gov

32 Cultural Resources, Dept. of Joshua Davis 919.807.7277 joshua.davis@ncdcr.gov

33 Dental Examiners, Board of Carolin Bakewell 919.306-0116 carolin.bakewell@gmail.com

34 Dietetics/Nutrition, Board of Charla Burill 919.228.6390 director@ncbdn.org

35 Education, State Board of Katie Cornetto 919.807.3406 kcornetto@dpi.state.nc.us

36 Elections, Board of Don Wright 919.715.5333 Don.Wright@ncsbe.gov

37 Electrical Contractors, Bd. of Examiners of John N. Fountain 919.782.6860 jnf@youngmoorelaw.com

38 Electrolysis Examiners, Board of Margaret Wingate 704.522.7878 ncbeemw@beautyskindeep.net

39 Employee Assistance Professionals Jo Yarbrough 3007 Mail Ser. Ctr. 27699

40 Employment Security Commission Thomas Hodges thomas.h.hodges@ncesc.gov 

41 Engineers & Surveyors,  Bd. of Examiners for David S. Tuttle
919.791.2000 

Ext. 111
dstuttle@ncbels.org

42 Environment & Natural Resources, Department of Nancy Pate 919.715.4192 nancy.pate@ncdenr.gov

43 Foresters, Bd. of Registration for Sara Koch 919.847.5441 info@ncbrf.org

44 Funeral Service, Board of Paul Harris 919.733.9380 wpharris@ncbfs.org

45 General Contractors, Licensing Board of Mark Selph 919.571.4183 mselph@mindspring.com

46 Geologists, Bd. of Licensing of Barbara Geiger 919.850.9669 ncblg@bellsouth.net

47 Governor, Office of the Kendra Hill 919.715.0834 kendra.hill@nc.gov

48 Hearing Aid Dealers & Fitters Board Rachel Smith 919.834.3661 info@nchalb.org

49 HHS - Department of Emery Milliken 919.733.6920 emery.milliken@dhhs.nc.gov

50 HHS – Div. of Aging Lynne Berry 919.733.8395 Lynne.Berry@dhhs.nc.gov

51 HHS – Div. of Child Development Dedra Alston 919.890.7060 dedra.alston@dhhs.nc.gov

52 HHS – Div. of Health Service Regulation Mandy Poole 919.855.3758 mandy.poole@dhhs.nc.gov

53 HHS – Div. of Medical Assistance Teresa Smith 919.855.4116 teresa.smith@dhhs.nc.gov

54 HHS – Div. of Services for the Blind Mary Flanagan 919.733.9822 mary.flanagan@dhhs.nc.gov
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55 HHS – Div. of Services for the Deaf & Hard of Hearing Carolyn Edmonds 919.874.2257 carolyn.edmonds@dhhs.nc.gov

56 HHS – Div. of Vocational Rehabilitation Elizabeth Bishop 919.855.3566 Elizabeth.Bishop@dhhs.nc.gov

57 HHS – DMH/DD/SAS Amanda Reeder 919.715.2780 amanda.reeder@dhhs.nc.gov

58 HHS - Health Services Chris Hoke 919.707.5006 Chris.Hoke@dhhs.nc.gov

59 HHS - Medical Care Commission Mandy Poole 919.855.3758 amanda.poole@dhhs.nc.gov

60 HHS – Office of Economic Opportunity Verna Best 919.715.5850 verna.best@dhhs.nc.gov

61 HHS - Office of Education Services Kathy Rhoades 919.855.4442 Kathy.Rhoades@ncmail.net

62 HHS - Social Services Commission Carlotta Dixon 919.334.1005 carlotta.dixon@dhhs.nc.gov

Chris Davis 919.334.1004 chris.davis@dhhs.nc.gov

63 Housing Finance Agency, NC Patricia Amend 919.877.5656 plamend@nchfa.com

64 Information Technology Services, Office of Sam Byassee 919.754.6670 sam.byassee@its.nc.gov

65 Insurance, Department of Karen Waddell 919.733.4529 karen.waddell@ncdoi.gov

66 Interpreter and Transliterator Licensing Bd Jim Wellons 919.716.6440 jwellons@ncdoj.gov

67 Irrigation Contractors' Licensing Board Barbara Geiger 919.872.2229 administrator@nciclb.org

68 Justice - Company & Campus Police Teresa Marrella 919.779.8211 tmarrella@ncdoj.gov

69 Justice - Criminal Information Wendy Brinkley 919.662.4500 wbrinkley@ncdoj.gov

70 Justice - Criminal Justice Standards Comm. Teresa Marrella 919.779.8211 tmarrella@ncdoj.gov

71 Justice - Justice Academy Mark Strickland
910.525.4158

Ext. 210
mstrickland@ncdoj.gov

72 Justice - SBI - State Bureau of Investigation Scottie D. Carpenter 919.662.4509 Ext. 

6434

scarpenter@ncdoj.gov

73
Justice - Sheriffs' Education & Training Standards 

Commission
Julia A. Lohman 919.662.4370 jlohman@ncdoj.gov

74 Justice, Department of C. Norman Young, Jr. 919.716.6800 nyoung@ncdoj.gov

75 Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention Robin Jenkins 919.743.8245 Robin.jenkins@djjdp.nc.gov

76 Labor, Department of Jand Gilchrist 919.733.0844 jane.gilchrist@labor.nc.gov

77 Landscape Architects, Board of Charles McDarris 919.828.0731 ncbla@bellsouth.net

78 Landscape Contractors' Registration Bd. Calvin Kirven 919.266.8070 nclcrb@msn.com

79 Locksmith Licensing Board Barden Culbreth 919.838.8782 barden@recanc.com

80 Marriage & Family Therapy Licensure Bd. Wanda Nicholson 919.772.6600 ncmftlb@nc.rr.com
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81 Massage & Bodyworks Therapy Board Charles Wilkins 919.833.2752 CWilkins@bws-law.com

82 Medical Board Christina Apperson
919.326.1109

Ext. 258

christina.apperson@

ncmedboard.org

83 Midwifery Joint Committee Jean H. Stanley
919.782.3211

Ext. 252
jeans@ncbon.com

84 Nursing Home Administrators, Bd. of Examiners for Martha N. Bell 919.571.4163 ncbenha@mindspring.com

85 Nursing, Board of Jean H. Stanley
919.782.3211

Ext. 252
jeans@ncbon.com

86 Occupational Safety and Health Review Commission Felicia Hoover 919.715.1718 felicia.hoover@labor.nc.gov

87
On-Site Wastewater Contractor Inspector Certification 

Board
C.S. Stephens 336.202.3126 csstephens@ncowcicb.info

88 Opticians, Board of Sue M. Kornegay 919.733.9321 suekornegay@bellsouth.net

89 Optometry, Board of Examiners in Johnny Loper 919.755.2116 jloper@wcsr.com

90 Pastoral Counselors, Fee-Based Practicing Sheila K. Beck 336.794.3470 ncbfbppc@aol.com

91 Pharmacy, Board of Clinton R. Pinyan 336.271.3157 CPINYAN@brookspierce.com

92 Physical Therapy Examiners, Board of Ben F. Massey, Jr. 919.490.6393 benmassey@ncptboard.org

93 Plumbing, Heating & Fire Sprinkler Contractors, Bd. Of 

Examiners

John N. Fountain 919.782.6860 jnf@youngmoorelaw.com

94 Podiatry Examiners, NC Board of Penney De Pas
919.861.5583

Ext. 1221
info@ncbpe.org

95 Private Protective Services Board Charles F. McDarris 919.828.0731 cmcdarris@bdixon.com

96 Professional Counselors, Bd. of Licensed Jennifer Robertson 919.661.0820 ncblpc@mgmt4u.com

97 Psychology Board Martha N. Storie 828.262.2258 mstorie@ncpsychologyboard.org

98 Real Estate Commission Tom Miller 919.875.3700 tom@ncrec.state.nc.us

99 Recreational Therapy Licensure, Board of Becky Garrett 335.212.1133 becky@ncbrtl.org

100 Refrigeration Examiners, Board of Barbara Hines 919.779.4711 refrgexs@bellsouth.net

101 Respiratory Care Board Floyd E. Boyer 919.878.5595 fboyer@ncrcb.org

102 Revenue, Department of Linda Millsaps 919.715.9860 Linda.Millsaps@dornc.com

103 Rules Review Commission Joe DeLuca 919.431.3081 joe.deluca@oah.nc.gov

105 Sanitarian Examiners, Board of Jeff French 336.348.6770 jeff.french@ncdenr.gov
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106 Secretary of State, Dept. of Ann B. Wall 919.807.2230 awall@sosnc.com

107 Social Work, Certification & Licensure Bd. Micki Lilly 336.625.1679 swboard@asheboro.com

108 Soil Scientists, NC Bd. for Licensing of John Allison johnballison@charter.net

109
Speech/Language Pathologists/Audiologists, Bd. of 

Examiners for
John Randall 919.403.0351 scapps@ncboeslpa.org

Nahale Kalfas 919.493.1529 enkalfas@aol.com

110 State Auditor, Office of the Tim Hoegemeyer 919.807.7670 tim_hoegemeyer@ncauditor.net

111 State Ethics Commission Mary Shuping 919.715.2071 mary.shuping@doa.nc.gov

112 State Bar, NC L. Thomas Lunsford 919.828.4620 tlunsford@ncbar.com

113 State Budget and Management, Office o Anca Grozav 919-807-4740 anca.grozav@osbm.nc.gov

114 State Personnel, Office of Delores Ann Joyner 919.807.4850 delores.joyner@osp.nc.gov

115 Substance Abuse Professionals E. Ann Christian 919.755.9229 e.ann.christian@gmail.com

116 Tobacco Trust Fund Commission William Upchurch 919.733.2160 tobaccotrustfund@ncagr.gov

117 Transportation, Dept. of Helen Landi 919.715.3188 hlandi@ncdot.gov

118 Treasurer, Dept. of State Sandra Johnson 919.508.5176 sandra.johnson@nctreasurer.com

119 Veterinary Medical Board George G. Hearn 919.743.2200 ghearn@jhvgglaw.com

120 Wildlife Resources Commission Norman Young 919.716.6800 nyoung@ncdoj.gov

11.16.11

HM
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